Website Terms and Conditions

The websites <u>www.dogmummindset.com</u> and any pages, media or social media channels using the official @dogmummindset name (Hereafter "website" or "websites") are owned

by Lauren Hewitt-Watts of Dog Mum MindsetTM (formerly Lead with Lauren). Please read the following Terms and Conditions of accessing our websites and by visiting the websites, you are accepting the Website Terms and Conditions.

- 1. You must be 18 years or over to access the websites
- 2. We reserve the right to change, amend, or alter the Terms and Conditions at any time and the burden is on you to check the Website Terms and Conditions, and agree that you are bound by the most recent Terms and Conditions.
- 3. You agree to indemnify Lauren Hewitt-Watts, Dog Mum Mindset, Lead with Lauren, Kate Carling and anyone associated Dog Mum Mindset from any liability you may claim as a result of you using the websites in any way, or any product or service purchased from the website.
- 4. We are not responsible for any third party comments or posts on any of our websites and you agree to inform us of anything you believe to be offensive and agree not to take any action in any form arising from any third party comments. We will remove any comments that you post that we deem offensive.
- 5. We may feature links, information or other professionals on our website when required. You agree that it is your decision to use, read, download, purchase or otherwise from a third party and you indemnify us from anything that is referenced on our website whether that be another coach, trainer, product, service, information or other.
- You will be informed of any affiliate links where there will be some form of reward and it is your personal choice and responsibility when choosing whether to use affiliate links
 Dog Mum Mindset does not hold any responsibility for affiliate links.
- 7. We make no guarantees with respect to any information on our websites
- 8. The Websites are the Intellectual Property of Lauren Hewitt-Watts and shall not be copied, used, replicated, published or in any other way used without express permission from Lauren Hewitt-Watts. If you use any parts of any website including but not limited to blog posts, emails, social media posts, videos, podcast then we will take the relevant legal action and have the right to block, suspend or terminate your access at any time.
- 9. If you download, subscribe, or purchase any digital content from Dog Mum Mindset, you are granted a non-exclusive, non-transferable, limited right to access and use for your own Personal Use. This should not be shared with other people unless express permission has been given by Lauren Hewitt-Watts.
- 10. We reserve the right to to refuse access to any of our websites, information, downloads and any other resources for any reason.
- II. We are not responsible for any loss or harm in downloading any product, or any viruses or software failures that result from downloading or viewing anything from our websites.
- 12. You are responsible for ensuring that you have the correct hardware, software, and any other resources required when purchasing any of our products.
- 13. Due to the digital nature of the products, there are NO refunds (unless expressly stated within the Product Terms and Conditions).
- 14. We reserve the right to modify, terminate or suspend any product at any time

- 15. We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to any part of the websites if you breach either the Website Terms and Conditions or the Specific Course Terms and Conditions.
- 16. You agree to read and accept any individual Product Terms and Conditions when you make a purchase which may have Terms specific to that Product. If there are no Product Terms and Conditions, then these Terms and Conditions will apply.